2016

PCCI TOP DOG CONTENDERS

RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED

1

PHIL HOF/AM GR/SEA/APAC/PW'16/CAN CH FOXTAIL'S RACE FOR THE CHASE (U

Owner: S BERTNDT-SMITH,D SMITH,E TAN,J CHUA A GO Breeder: S L BERNDT-SMITH & D C SMITH
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/21/16 113TH FCI ALL BREED LAURENT PICHARD BOB,BIG,BIS-3 230 7,072
01/21/16  3RD ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED ARAMIS LIM, JR BOB,BIG,BIS-3 326
01/21/16 3RD SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL LAURENT PICHARD BOB,BIG 19
BREED
01/22/16 114TH FCI ALL BREED PAULINE LIM BOB,BIG 15
01/22/16  4TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED IMRAN HUSAIN BOB,BIG 17
01/22/16 4TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL JASON HOKE BOB,BIG 16
BREED
01/23/16  115TH FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS DR TAMAS JAKKEL BOB,BIG,BIS 507
2017 QUALIFIER SHOW
01/23/16  5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED CHIE EJIMA BOB,BIG,BIS 513
01/23/16 5TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL DR TAMAS JAKKEL BOB,BIG 17
BREED
01/24/16 116TH FCI ALL BREED MANUEL QUEIJEIRO BOB,BIG 14
01/24/16 6TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL DARREN BOWEY BOB,BIG,BIS-2 365
BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2016
01/24/16 6TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL RICHARD PAQUETTE BOB,BIG,BIS 474
BREED
01/27/16 117TH FCI ALL BREED BARBARA MULLER BOB,BIG,BIS 206
01/27/16  7TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED MARKO LEPASAAR BOB,BIG,BIS 206
01/27/16 7TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO BOB,BIG,BIS 195
BREED
01/28/16 118TH FCI ALL BREED CRISTIAN STEFANESCU BOB,BIG,BIS 198
01/28/16 ~ 8TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED CARLA MOLINARI BOB,BIG,BIS 201
01/28/16 8TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB,BIG 6
BREED
03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED PAM DOUGLAS BOB,BIG,BIS-2 262
03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED IAN RASMUSSEN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 157
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS BOB,BIG,BIS 315
05/14/16 122ND FCI ALL BREED WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMARNA BOB,BIG,BIS 315
05/15/16 123RD FCI ALL BREED ALBERTH MENDEZ VEGA BOB,BIG,BIS 309
05/28/16 124TH FCI ALL BREED MARIT SUNDE BOB,BIG,BIS 287
05/29/16 125TH FCI ALL BREED CHIEN-WEI TANG BOB,BIG,BIS 288
06/18/16 126TH FCI ALL BREED NICOLE LANE BOB,BIG,BIS 307
06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED SHELLIE MARSHALL BOB,BIG,BIS 304
08/20/16 130TH FCI ALL BREED GREG EVA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 166
08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED SHANNON LANCASTER BOB,BIG,BIS 256
09/17/16 132ND FCI ALL BREED LOIS WILSON BOB,BIG 9
09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED JOSE HOMEM DE MELLO BOB,BIG,BIS 322
10/15/16 134TH FCI ALL BREED GERALDINE GULBRANSEN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 243
10/16/16 135TH FCI ALL BREED IVAN SANDOVAL BOB,BIG 7
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2
PHIL HOF/AM GR/BRA GR/SEA/APAC/PW'16 CH DOUBLE D GOT BE REAL (BRA),

Owner: LORELEI UY & EUGENE & ERYN GUENEVERE K CHUA  Breeder: paNIEL BELOFF/SILVIA VETTORAZZO

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/21/16 113TH FCI ALL BREED DR TAMAS JAKKEL BOB 15 2,148
01/22/16 114TH FCI ALL BREED LAURENT PICHARD BOB,BIG-2 89
01/22/16 ~ 4TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL DARREN BOWEY BOB,BIG-2 85
BREED
01/23/16  115TH FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS IMRAN HUSAIN BOB 15
2017 QUALIFIER SHOW
01/23/16  5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED RICHARD PAQUETTE BOB,BIG-4 85
01/23/16 ~ 5TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL WENDY ANDERSON BOB,BIG-3 84
BREED
01/24/16 116TH FCI ALL BREED RICHARD PAQUETTE BOB,BIG-3 60
01/24/16 ~ 6TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL MANUEL QUEIJEIRO BOB,BIG-3 81
BREED
03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED PAM DOUGLAS BOB,BIG,BIS 347
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS BOB,BIG,BIS-3 176
05/14/16 122ND FCI ALL BREED WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMARA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 176
07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED MASATO IGAWA BOB,BIG-4 37
08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED SHANNON LANCASTER BOB,BIGBIS-2 219
09/17/16 132ND FCI ALL BREED LOIS WILSON BOB,BIG,BIS-3 146
09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED JOSE HOMEM DE MELLO BOB,BIGBIS-2 286
10/15/16 134TH FCI ALL BREED GERALDINE GULBRANSEN BOB,BIG 49
11/19/16 136TH FCI ALL BREED TIMOTHY THOMAS BOB,BIG-2 53
11/20/16 137TH FCI ALL BREED PAULINR SUHR BOB,BIG,BIS-3 145
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RANK BREED

3

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

PHIL HOF/INT/EURO/SWISS/GR/TH/SEA/APAC/PW'16 CH JD UNITED JOE'S ANGE

Owner: WILLIAM THIO,BOBOT YU,EUGENE TAN,AARON GO &J Breeder: R vIPAS TAWEEKITTIKUL

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/21/16 113TH FCI ALL BREED DARREN BOWEY BOB,BIG 87 1,455

01/21/16  3RD ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JASON HOKE BOB,BIG 89

01/21/16 3RD SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL CHIE EJIMA BOB,BIG-2 59
BREED

01/22/16 114TH FCI ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB,BIG,BIS 521

01/22/16 ~ 4TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED HANS VAN DEN BERG BOB,BIG-4 23

01/22/16 4TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL RICHARD PAQUETTE BOB,BIG-2 65
BREED

01/23/16  115TH FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS ARAMIS LIM, JR BOB,BIG-2 52

2017 QUALIFIER SHOW

01/23/16 ~ 5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED MANUEL QUEIJEIRO BOB,BIG-2 37

01/23/16 5TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL DR TAMAS JAKKEL BOB,BIG-3 37
BREED

01/24/16 116TH FCI ALL BREED JOHAN JUSLIN BOB,BIG-3 34

01/24/16 6TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL LAURENT PICHARD BOB,BIG-2 58

BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2016

01/24/16 6TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO BOB,BIG-2 54
BREED

01/27/16 117TH FCI ALL BREED MARKO LEPASAAR BOB,BIG 10

01/27/16 7TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED BARBARA MULLER BOB,BIG-4 1

01/27/16 7TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL ADRIAN LANDARTE BOB,BIG-2 1
BREED

01/28/16 118TH FCI ALL BREED CARLA MOLINARI BOB,BIG 10

01/28/16  8TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 169

01/28/16 8TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL CRISTIAN STEFANESCU BOB,BIG-2 3
BREED

03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED PAM DOUGLAS BOB,BIG-2 25

03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED IAN RASMUSSEN BOB,BIG-3 6

05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS BOB,BIG-2 12

05/14/16 122ND FCI ALL BREED WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMANA BOB,BIG-4 2

05/15/16 123RD FCI ALL BREED ALBERTH MENDEZ VEGA BOB,BIG-4 2

05/28/16 124TH FCI ALL BREED MARIT SUNDE BOB,BIG-2 21

05/29/16 125TH FCI ALL BREED CHIEN-WEI TANG BOB,BIG-4 4

06/18/16 126TH FCI ALL BREED NICOLE LANE BOB,BIG-2 20

06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED SHELLIE MARSHALL BOB,BIG-4

08/20/16 130TH FCI ALL BREED GREG EVA BOB,BIG-4 2

08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED SHANNON LANCASTER BOB,BIG-4 2

09/17/16 132ND FCI ALL BREED LOIS WILSON BOB,BIG-4

09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED JOSE HOMEM DE MELLO BOB,BIG-3 23

10/15/16 134TH FCI ALL BREED GERALDINE GULBRANSEN BOB,BIG-4 4

10/16/16 135TH FCI ALL BREED IVAN SANDOVAL BOB,BIG-3 10

PCCI Top Dog Contenders_2016 Pacge 3 of 11



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

4
PHIL HOF/INT/PAK/LKA/TWN/MN/AZ/MOL/CY/ESICRIBGR/APAC CH NIKLA'S ERO

Owner: EDWIN L OLIVAREZ Breeder: SERI,SILVIA BEATRIZ/MAGALLANES,JO

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/21/16 113TH FCI ALL BREED MANUEL QUEIJEIRO BOB,BIG-4 55 1,368
01/22/16 114TH FCI ALL BREED CHIE EJIMA BOB,BIG 111

01/22/16 4TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LAURENT PICHARD BOB,BIG-2 87

01/22/16 4TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL IMRAN HUSAIN BOB,BIG-4 55

BREED

01/23/16 5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JASON HOKE BOB,BIG-3 79

01/24/16 116TH FCI ALL BREED DARREN BOWEY BOB,BIG-3 60

01/24/16 6TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB,BIG-2 76

BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2016
01/24/16 6TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL ARAMIS LIM, JR BOB,BIG 95
BREED

01/27/16 117TH FCI ALL BREED ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 67

01/27/16 7TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED BARBARA MULLER BOB,BIG,BIS-3 66

01/28/16 118TH FCI ALL BREED CARLA MOLINARI BOB,BIG,BIS-3 85

01/28/16 8TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB,BIG 21

03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED PAM DOUGLAS BOB,BIG-2 44

06/18/16 126TH FCI ALL BREED NICOLE LANE BOB,BIG-4 28

07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED MASATO IGAWA BOB,BIG,BIS 300

08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED SHANNON LANCASTER BOB,BIG,BIS-3 139

PHIL HOF/AM GR/INT/APAC/SEA/PW'16 CH BRITESTARS JAMESONS WHISKEY (U

Owner: ADELFA AGUIRRE & LAUREN HOUSE & CHERYL FRENC Breeder: cHERYL A FRENCH & LAUREN HOUSE

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/21/16 113TH FCI ALL BREED DARREN BOWEY BOB,BIG-4 63 1,011
01/21/16 ~ 3RD ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JASON HOKE BOB,BIG-3 69
01/21/16 3RD SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL JOHAN JUSLIN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 324

BREED
01/22/16 114TH FCI ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB 18
01/23/16  115TH FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS DR TAMAS JAKKEL BOB,BIG,BIS-3 350

2017 QUALIFIER SHOW

01/23/16 5TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL DR TAMAS JAKKEL BOB,BIG-2 62

BREED
01/24/16 6TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL LAURENT PICHARD BOB,BIG-3 56

BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2016

01/24/16 6TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO BOB,BIG-4 41

BREED
09/17/16 132ND FCI ALL BREED LOIS WILSON BOB,BIG-2 28
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6
Owner: FRANK LAO & KAYLA FAYE S SUAREZ Breeder: \s. NORALYN S RADAM
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED PAM DOUGLAS BOB,BIG 28 951
03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED IAN RASMUSSEN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 261
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS BOB,BIG-4 7
05/14/16 122ND FCI ALL BREED WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMARNA BOB,BIG-3 8
05/15/16 123RD FCI ALL BREED ALBERTH MENDEZ VEGA BOB,BIG-3 8
05/28/16 124TH FCI ALL BREED MARIT SUNDE BOB,BIG-4 19
06/18/16 126TH FCI ALL BREED NICOLE LANE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 270
06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED SHELLIE MARSHALL BOB,BIG,BIS-2 270
08/20/16 130TH FCI ALL BREED GREG EVA BOB,BIG-2 28
08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED SHANNON LANCASTER BOB,BIG 32
11/20/16 137TH FCI ALL BREED PAULINR SUHR BOB,BIG-2 20
7
PHIL HOF/JR CH HONOURABULL HAVANA RUMBA (ENG), PCCISB 10213B6 (M)
Owner: GUADALUPE M HO Breeder: D HAWKER & P CONWAY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/23/16  115TH FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS CHIE EJIMA BOB 19 917
2017 QUALIFIER SHOW
01/23/16  5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED CHIE EJIMA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 374
03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED PAM DOUGLAS BOB,BIG 60
03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED IAN RASMUSSEN BOB,BIG,BIS 347
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS BOB,BIG-2 46
06/18/16 126TH FCI ALL BREED NICOLE LANE BOB,BIG-3 31
06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED SHELLIE MARSHALL BOB,BIG-4 19
07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED MASATO IGAWA BOB 8
08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED SHANNON LANCASTER BOB 13
8

PHIL HOF/JR/SEA/APAC/PW'16 CH GRANLASCO O MIA BELA MADUNINA (ITA), P

Owner: JEDY DAVID KRIST N CHUA & DENNIS RAYMOND K SIM  Breeder: A | EVAMENTO GRANLASCO

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/21/16 3RD SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL PAULINE LIM BOB,BIG 38 915
BREED

01/22/16 114TH FCI ALL BREED RICHARD PAQUETTE BOB,BIG 38

01/22/16  4TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED WENDY ANDERSON BOB,BIG-2 37

01/22/16 4TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL JASON HOKE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 220
BREED

01/23/16 5TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL HANS VAN DEN BERG BOB,BIG-2 37
BREED

01/24/16 6TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL LAURENT PICHARD BOB,BIG-3 32

BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2016

01/24/16 6TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB,BIG-2 35
BREED

01/27/16 7TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED ADRIAN LANDARTE BOB,BIG-2 4

01/28/16 118TH FCI ALL BREED CRISTIAN STEFANESCU BOB,BIG,BIS-2 166

01/28/16 8TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED CARLA MOLINARI BOB,BIG 5

01/28/16 8TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB,BIG,BIS 201
BREED

03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED PAM DOUGLAS BOB,BIG 30

03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED IAN RASMUSSEN BOB,BIG-4 25

05/14/16 122ND FCI ALL BREED WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMANA BOB,BIG 23

06/18/16 126TH FCI ALL BREED NICOLE LANE BOB,BIG 24
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9
PHIL HOF/AM/PW'15/SEA/APAC/INT/PW'16 CH LORAL'S XCALIBUR (USA), PCCIS

Owner: MARK JEFFERSON G CHIU Breeder: | ORRETTA PYEATT & ALLEN PYEATT

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/21/16 113TH FCI ALL BREED MANUEL QUEIJEIRO BOB 6 797
01/21/16  3RD ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED HANS VAN DEN BERG BOB 6
01/21/16 ~ 3RD SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL HORST KLIEBENSTEIN BOB,BIG-3 97
BREED
01/22/16 114TH FCI ALL BREED CHIE EJIMA BOB,BIG-2 1)
01/22/16 ~ 4TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LAURENT PICHARD BOB,BIG-4 52
01/23/16  115TH FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS JOHAN JUSLIN BOB,BIG 101
2017 QUALIFIER SHOW
01/23/16  5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JASON HOKE BOB 5
01/23/16  5TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL RICHARD PAQUETTE BOB,BIG-2 80
BREED
01/24/16 6TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB 6
BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2016
03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED PAM DOUGLAS BOB,BIG-3 33
03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED IAN RASMUSSEN BOB 8
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS BOB,BIG-4 28
05/15/16 123RD FCI ALL BREED ALBERTH MENDEZ VEGA BOB 8
05/28/16 124TH FCI ALL BREED MARIT SUNDE BOB,BIG-2 39
05/29/16 125TH FCI ALL BREED CHIEN-WEI TANG BOBBIGBIS-3 142
06/18/16 126TH FCI ALL BREED NICOLE LANE BOB,BIG-2 36
06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED SHELLIE MARSHALL BOB,BIG-2 36
08/20/16 130TH FCI ALL BREED GREG EVA BOB,BIG-3 24

10

PHIL HOF/PW'16/JR CH SUN VALLEY ONE DIRECTION, PCCISB 43677L5 (M)

Owner: JAZMINE MAE R NARAS Breeder: jazMINE MAE R NANAS

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
07/16/16 128TH FCI ALL BREED DR EUGENIO GONZALEZ AGUILO BOB,BIG-2 31 737
07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED MASATO IGAWA BOB,BIG-3 13

09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED JOSE HOMEM DE MELLO BOB,BIG 36

10/15/16 134TH FCI ALL BREED GERALDINE GULBRANSEN BOB,BIG,BIS 319

10/16/16 135TH FCI ALL BREED IVAN SANDOVAL BOB,BIG,BIS 318

11/19/16 136TH FCI ALL BREED TIMOTHY THOMAS BOB,BIG-2 20

11

PHIL HOF LORAL'S CEO (USA), PCCISB 51373U3 (M)

Owner: MARK JEFFERSON G CHIU Breeder: | ORRETTA PYEATT & ALLEN PYEATT

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/22/16 4TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL IMRAN HUSAIN BOB 6 686
BREED

01/24/16 116TH FCI ALL BREED DARREN BOWEY BOB,BIG-4 42

01/24/16 6TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL ARAMIS LIM, JR BOB,BIG-4 45
BREED

07/16/16 128TH FCI ALL BREED DR EUGENIO GONZALEZ AGUILO BOB,BIG-4 18

07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED MASATO IGAWA BOB,BIG-2 31

08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED SHANNON LANCASTER BOB,BIG-2 39

09/17/16 132ND FCI ALL BREED LOIS WILSON BOB,BIG,BIS 320

09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED JOSE HOMEM DE MELLO BOB,BIG-2 44

10/15/16 134TH FCI ALL BREED GERALDINE GULBRANSEN BOB,BIG-2 38

10/16/16 135TH FCI ALL BREED IVAN SANDOVAL BOB,BIG-4 29

11/19/16 136TH FCI ALL BREED TIMOTHY THOMAS BOB,BIG-4 33

11/20/16 137TH FCI ALL BREED PAULINR SUHR BOB,BIG-2 41
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12

PHIL HOF KINTANAR'S PROOF OF LIFE, PCCISB 31366J3 (M)

Owner: ALVIN CHIONG & LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE CHUA Breeder: \MRS. LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE CH

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/27/16 7TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL ADRIAN LANDARTE BOB 4 677
BREED

01/28/16 8TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL JOHN WAUBEN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 65
BREED

05/29/16 125TH FCI ALL BREED CHIEN-WEI TANG BOB 10

09/17/16 132ND FCI ALL BREED LOIS WILSON BOB,BIG-2 45

09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED JOSE HOMEM DE MELLO BOB,BIG 51

10/15/16 134TH FCI ALL BREED GERALDINE GULBRANSEN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 160

10/16/16 135TH FCI ALL BREED IVAN SANDOVAL BOB,BIG-3 33

11/19/16 136TH FCI ALL BREED TIMOTHY THOMAS BOB,BIG-3 40

11/20/16 137TH FCI ALL BREED PAULINR SUHR BOB,BIG,BIS-2 269

13

Owner: A B SANTOS Il & M T VILLANUEVA Breeder: RiTA TILLEY,JULIE & LEIF-HERMAN WIL

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/23/16  115TH FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS MANUEL QUEIJEIRO BOB,BIG-2 35 633

2017 QUALIFIER SHOW

01/23/16 5TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL IMRAN HUSAIN BOB,BIG 44
BREED

05/14/16 122ND FCI ALL BREED WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMARNA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 278

05/15/16 123RD FCI ALL BREED ALBERTH MENDEZ VEGA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 272

06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED SHELLIE MARSHALL BOB,BIG-2 4

14

Owner: ADELFA A AGUIRRE & CHERYL FRENCH Breeder: CHERYL FRENCH/ELIZABETH DEMARTI

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/22/16 4TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL RICHARD PAQUETTE BOB,BIG-4 44 618
BREED

01/24/16 116TH FCI ALL BREED JOHAN JUSLIN BOB,BIG-2 55

03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED IAN RASMUSSEN BOB.BIG-2 25

05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS BOB,BIG 27

05/15/16 123RD FCI ALL BREED ALBERTH MENDEZ VEGA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 170

05/29/16 125TH FCI ALL BREED CHIEN-WEI TANG BOB,BIG,BIS-2 256

06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED SHELLIE MARSHALL BOB,BIG-2 20

09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED JOSE HOMEM DE MELLO BOB,BIG-4 21
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15

PHIL HOF DESTINY'S FLASH FIRE (USA), PCCISB 58580B5 (M)

Owner:

DATE

03/12/16
03/12/16
05/13/16
05/14/16
05/15/16
05/28/16
05/29/16
06/19/16
07/16/16
07/17/16
08/21/16
09/17/16
09/18/16
10/15/16
10/16/16
11/19/16
11/20/16

PAUL MARVIN GUTIERREZ
SHOWCODE
119TH FCI ALL BREED
120TH FCI ALL BREED
121ST FCI ALL BREED
122ND FCI ALL BREED
123RD FCI ALL BREED
124TH FCI ALL BREED
125TH FCI ALL BREED
127TH FCI ALL BREED
128TH FCI ALL BREED
129TH FCI ALL BREED
131ST FCI ALL BREED
132ND FCI ALL BREED
133RD FCI ALL BREED
134TH FCI ALL BREED
135TH FCI ALL BREED
136TH FCI ALL BREED
137TH FCI ALL BREED

Breeder:

JUDGE
PAM DOUGLAS
IAN RASMUSSEN
WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS
WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMARNA
ALBERTH MENDEZ VEGA
MARIT SUNDE
CHIEN-WEI TANG
SHELLIE MARSHALL
DR EUGENIO GONZALEZ AGUILO
MASATO IGAWA
SHANNON LANCASTER
LOIS WILSON
JOSE HOMEM DE MELLO
GERALDINE GULBRANSEN
IVAN SANDOVAL
TIMOTHY THOMAS
PAULINR SUHR

LANA BOWES
AWARDS

BOB

BOB

BOB
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-4

BOB
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4

BOB
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2

BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB

270

16

PHIL HOF/AM GR/INT/APAC/PW'16 CH R AND G N' HUNTER CREEK'S MYSTICAL

Owner: RONALD ANG & ALBERT T CHAN Breeder: pEBRA&DAVID ROWE/GAYANN JONES/

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/21/16 113TH FCI ALL BREED MANUEL QUEIJEIRO BOB,BIG-2 85 553

01/22/16 114TH FCI ALL BREED CHIE EJIMA BOB,BIG-3 80

01/22/16  4TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LAURENT PICHARD BOB,BIG-3 66

01/23/16  5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JASON HOKE BOB,BIG-4 59

01/24/16 116TH FCI ALL BREED DARREN BOWEY BOB,BIG-2 74

01/24/16 6TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB,BIG-3 58
BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2016

01/28/16 118TH FCI ALL BREED CARLA MOLINARI BOB,BIG-2 15

01/28/16  8TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB,BIG-3 15

07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED MASATO IGAWA BOB,BIG-3 24

09/17/16 132ND FCI ALL BREED LOIS WILSON BOB,BIG-3 38

10/16/16 135TH FCI ALL BREED IVAN SANDOVAL BOB,BIG-2 39

PCCI Top Dog Contenders_2016 Paae 8 of 11



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

17
PHIL HOF & INT CH SANGRE REAL'S CHASE D DREAM, PCCISB 30400C6 (M)

Owner: MARGARITA A VILLAREAL & HANNAH WONG Breeder: CHRISTOPHER, MARGARITA VILLAREA

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/21/16 3RD SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL CHIE EJIMA BOB,BIG-4 39 514
BREED

01/24/16 116TH FCI ALL BREED JOHAN JUSLIN BOB,BIG-4 32

03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED IAN RASMUSSEN BOB,BIG-4 5

05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS BOB,BIG-3 11

05/14/16 122ND FCI ALL BREED WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMANA BOB,BIG-2 12

05/15/16 123RD FCI ALL BREED ALBERTH MENDEZ VEGA BOB,BIG-2 12

05/28/16 124TH FCI ALL BREED MARIT SUNDE BOB 4

06/18/16 126TH FCI ALL BREED NICOLE LANE BOB 2

06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED SHELLIE MARSHALL BOB 2

07/16/16 128TH FCI ALL BREED DR EUGENIO GONZALEZ AGUILO BOB,BIG,BIS 300

07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED MASATO IGAWA BOB,BIG-2 14

08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED SHANNON LANCASTER BOB,BIG-2 24

09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED JOSE HOMEM DE MELLO BOB,BIG-2 28

10/15/16 134TH FCI ALL BREED GERALDINE GULBRANSEN BOB,BIG-3 10

10/16/16 135TH FCI ALL BREED IVAN SANDOVAL BOB,BIG-4 9

11/19/16 136TH FCI ALL BREED TIMOTHY THOMAS BOB,BIG-3 5

11/20/16 137TH FCI ALL BREED PAULINR SUHR BOB,BIG-3 5

18

PHIL HOF/AM GR CH LYDGATE LION'S SHARE (USA), PCCISB 12033P1 (M)

Owner: MOTOEI FURUKAWA & DEBORAH R KNIGHT Breeder: DEBORAH R KNIGHT

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/21/16 3RD SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL MANUEL QUEIJEIRO BOB,BIG-2 21 508
BREED

01/22/16  4TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED HORST KLIEBENSTEIN BOB,BIG-2 19

01/22/16 4TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB,BIG-3 11
BREED

07/16/16 128TH FCI ALL BREED DR EUGENIO GONZALEZ AGUILO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 130

07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED MASATO IGAWA BOB,BIG 25

08/20/16 130TH FCI ALL BREED GREG EVA BOB,BIG 19

08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED SHANNON LANCASTER BOB,BIG 19

09/17/16 132ND FCI ALL BREED LOIS WILSON BOB,BIG,BIS-2 242

09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED JOSE HOMEM DE MELLO BOB,BIG 20

11/19/16 136TH FCI ALL BREED TIMOTHY THOMAS BOB,BIG-3 1

11/20/16 137TH FCI ALL BREED PAULINR SUHR BOB,BIG-3 1

19

PHIL HOF ARTEMIS SUPER MARVELOUS WIN, PCCISB 183678Q5 (M)

Owner: JANET & EDWIN OLIVAREZ ALEXANDER & HENSON TAN Breeder: \r HENSON TAN & ALEXANDER TAN

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/21/16 3RD SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL HORST KLIEBENSTEIN BOB,BIG-2 90 451
BREED

01/23/16  5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED RICHARD PAQUETTE BOB 15

05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS BOB,BIG-2 34

06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED SHELLIE MARSHALL BOB,BIG 54

07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED MASATO IGAWA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 131

08/20/16 130TH FCI ALL BREED GREG EVA BOB,BIG-2 48

09/18/16 133RD FCI ALL BREED JOSE HOMEM DE MELLO BOB,BIG-4 40

11/20/16 137TH FCI ALL BREED PAULINR SUHR BOB,BIG-3 39
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PHIL HOF/JR CH KINGFRIEND MR WONG (UK), PCCISB 10067E6 (M)

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

Owner: FREDERICK TAN Breeder: MR D FRIEND

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED SHELLIE MARSHALL BOB 6 392
07/16/16 128TH FCI ALL BREED DR EUGENIO GONZALEZ AGUILO BOB 5

08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED SHANNON LANCASTER BOB,BIG-3 32

10/15/16 134TH FCI ALL BREED GERALDINE GULBRANSEN BOB,BIG-4 25

10/16/16 135TH FCI ALL BREED IVAN SANDOVAL BOB,BIG,BIS-2 244

11/19/16 136TH FCI ALL BREED TIMOTHY THOMAS BOB,BIG-4 30

11/20/16 137TH FCI ALL BREED PAULINR SUHR BOB,BIG-2 50

PHIL HOF MORNING SUN'S KEEP ON MOVIN, PCCISB 43202K5 (F)

21

Owner: LEOPOLDO "JHUN" F FUNA JR & ARVIN F FUNA Breeder: pr. JAMES Y LEE

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/21/16 113TH FCI ALL BREED LAURENT PICHARD BOB,BIG-3 72 346
01/24/16 116TH FCI ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB 15

05/15/16 123RD FCI ALL BREED ALBERTH MENDEZ VEGA BOB,BIG-3 39

06/18/16 126TH FCI ALL BREED NICOLE LANE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 162

06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED SHELLIE MARSHALL BOB 5

07/16/16 128TH FCI ALL BREED DR EUGENIO GONZALEZ AGUILO BOB,BIG-3 22

10/16/16 135TH FCI ALL BREED IVAN SANDOVAL BOB 4

11/20/16 137TH FCI ALL BREED PAULINR SUHR BOB,BIG-4 27

PHIL HOF/JR/APAC/PW'16 CH SPECIAL EDITION ADONIS, PCCISB 7486711 (M)

Owner: JOSE MARIE E FABELLA Breeder: JOSE MARIE E FABELLA
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/22/16 ~ 4TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED HORST KLIEBENSTEIN BOB,BIG-3 16 346
01/23/16 5TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED ARAMIS LIM, JR BOB,BIG-3 10
01/23/16 5TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL CHIE EJIMA BOB,BIG-4 7
BREED
01/24/16 6TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL IMRAN HUSAIN BOB,BIG-3 10
BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2016
03/12/16 119TH FCI ALL BREED PAM DOUGLAS BOB,BIG,BIS-3 175
03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED IAN RASMUSSEN BOB,BIG 15
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS BOB,BIG-3 5
05/14/16 122ND FCI ALL BREED WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ UMANA BOB,BIG 11
05/15/16 123RD FCI ALL BREED ALBERTH MENDEZ VEGA BOB,BIG 11
05/28/16 124TH FCI ALL BREED MARIT SUNDE BOB,BIG-2 12
05/29/16 125TH FCI ALL BREED CHIEN-WEI TANG BOB,BIG 13
06/18/16 126TH FCI ALL BREED NICOLE LANE BOB,BIG 18
06/19/16 127TH FCI ALL BREED SHELLIE MARSHALL BOB,BIG-2 13
07/17/16 129TH FCI ALL BREED MASATO IGAWA BOB,BIG-2 17
08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED SHANNON LANCASTER BOB,BIG-2 13
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PHIL HOF DRACOQ'S STAMP OF X-CELLENCE (USA), PCCISB 11788F3 (M)
Owner: DENNIS L TAN & BARBARA G TAN Breeder: |yAN IBARGUEN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PT TOTAL
01/27/16 117TH FCI ALL BREED ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO BOB,BIG-2 17 331
01/27/16  7TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL ADRIAN LANDARTE BOB,BIG 21
BREED
03/12/16 120TH FCI ALL BREED IAN RASMUSSEN BOB,BIG-2 45
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS BOB 6
07/16/16 128TH FCI ALL BREED DR EUGENIO GONZALEZ AGUILO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 242
23
PHIL HOF/AM/PAK/LKA/TWN/MN/CY/MOL/ES/APAC/INT CH HALLMARK N ESTREL
Owner: RONALD ANG, NATASHA ERIKA ANG & TRISHA CAMILLE Breeder: MICHAEL RUFF & KIMBERLEE STEELE-
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
05/28/16 124TH FCI ALL BREED MARIT SUNDE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 255 322
06/18/16 126TH FCI ALL BREED NICOLE LANE BOB 5
08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED SHANNON LANCASTER BOB,BIG-3 31
11/20/16 137TH FCI ALL BREED PAULINR SUHR BOB,BIG-3 31
24
PHIL GR/JR CH HIGHWORTH POP THE CORK (UK), PCCISB 0610ZB3 (M)
Owner: EUGENE C TAN Breeder: MR AA & MRS E TM BARLOW & MRS K
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
05/13/16 121ST FCI ALL BREED WARNER CESPEDES ARIAS BOB,BIG,BIS-2 278 308
05/29/16 125TH FCI ALL BREED CHIEN-WEI TANG BOB,BIG 11
07/16/16 128TH FCI ALL BREED DR EUGENIO GONZALEZ AGUILO BOB,BIG 8
08/21/16 131ST FCI ALL BREED SHANNON LANCASTER BOB,BIG 11
25
PHIL HOF/AM/SEA/APAC CH DAYBREAK N HALLMARKS I'M ON FIRE (USA), PCCI
Owner: JOEL K TAN & ALBERT CHAN Breeder: kK s GOMERO & A RUSSELL & R ACE &
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/22/16 4TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL IMRAN HUSAIN BOB,BIG-3 69 292
BREED
01/23/16 5TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL RICHARD PAQUETTE BOB,BIG-3 71
BREED
01/24/16 6TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL ARAMIS LIM, JR BOB,BIG-3 59
BREED
01/27/16 7TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED BARBARA MULLER BOB,BIG-2 16
10/15/16 134TH FCI ALL BREED GERALDINE GULBRANSEN BOB,BIG-3 33
11/19/16 136TH FCI ALL BREED TIMOTHY THOMAS BOB,BIG-2 44
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